

**IN THE COURT OF SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE AND J.M.F.C.
KALAGHATAGI**

O.S. No. 53/2022

PLAINTIFFS : Kallappa S/o Gangappa
Neelannavar and others

Vs

DEFENDANTS:

Gangappa S/o Ningappa
Neelannavar and others.

I S S U E S

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove that suit schedule properties are the ancestral joint family properties of plaintiffs and defendants?
2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are joint possession and enjoyment of suit properties?
3. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the compromise decree passed in O.S.No.59/2020 dated 19.07.2021 is collusive and not binding upon share of the plaintiffs?
4. Whether defendants prove that plaintiff No.1 and 2 are not the sons and plaintiff No.3 is not the wife of defendant No.1.?
5. Whether the defendants prove that plaintiff No.1 and 2 are born through the wedlock of plaintiff No.3 and Basappa Hosmani?
6. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the relief as sought for?
7. What order or decree?

Issues are framed on this 24th day of March 2025.

SR.CIVIL JUDGE & JMFC
KALAGHATAGI

